In the United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit

No. 08–2785

SHAWN SULLIVAN; ARRIGOTTI FINE JEWELRY; JAMES WALNUM, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated,

v.

DB INVESTMENTS, INC; DE BEERS S.A.; DE BEERS CONSOLIDATED MINES, LTD; DE BEERS A.G.; DIAMOND TRADING COMPANY; CSO VALUATIONS A.G.; CENTRAL SELLING ORGANIZATION; DE BEERS CENTENARY A.G., Defendants/Appellees.

> SUSAN M. QUINN, Objector/Appellant.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of New Jersey, No. 04-cv-02819 (Honorable Stanley R. Chesler, District Judge)

RESPONSE OF APPELLANT SUSAN M. QUINN TO THE AMICUS BRIEFS ON REHEARING

Howard J. Bashman 2300 Computer Avenue Suite G–22 Willow Grove, PA 19090 (215) 830–1458 Christopher J. Braun George M. Plews Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP 1346 North Delaware Street Indianapolis, IN 46202 (317) 637–0700

Counsel for Objector/Appellant Susan M. Quinn

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pag	;e
I.	Introduction	. 1
II.	The Amicus Brief Of The American Antitrust Institute Seeks To Defeat A Straw Man Instead Of Confronting Ms. Quinn's Actual Arguments Or The Panel's Actual Decision	. 2
III.	The Amicus Brief Of Diamond Manufacturers & Importers Association Of America Errs In Arguing That Defendants' Agreement To The Entry Of Injunctive Relief Deprives This Court Of The Ability To Set Aside That Injunction	. 9
IV.	The Amicus Brief Of The Jewelers Vigilance Committee Is Directing Its Frustration About This Flawed Class Action Settlement Toward The Wrong Party	4
V.	Conclusion	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Amchem Prods. Inc. v. Windsor, 521 U.S. 591 (1997)5
Animal Legal Defense Fund v. Espy, 29 F.3d 720 (D.C. Cir. 1994) 12
Davis v. Federal Election Comm'n, 128 S. Ct. 2759 (2008)
In re Cendant Corp. PRIDES Litig., 243 F.3d 722 (3d Cir. 2001)
In re Prudential Ins. Co. America Sales Practice Litigation Agent Actions, 148 F.3d 283 (3d Cir. 1998)13
Ortiz v. Fibreboard Corp., 527 U.S. 815 (1999)14
Sullivan v. DB Investments, Inc., 613 F.3d 134 (3d Cir. 2010) (vacated on granting of rehearing en banc) passim
United States v. Hays, 515 U.S. 737 (1995)12
Const Darley

Court Rules

3d Cir. L.	A.R. 29.1(a)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	 1
Fed. R. C	iv. P. 23(b)((3)		 2
